10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL

In the Matter of the Application of: DOCKET NO. EF-220355

Innergex Renewable Development USA, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
LLC (IRD), for

Wautoma Solar Energy Project, LLC,
Applicant

TO: ENERGY FACILITY STIE EVALUATION COUNCIL
TO: ALL PARTIES

YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that Counsel for the Environment
hereby enters their appearance in the above-entitled action and requests that notice of any and all
further proceedings in said action, exclusive of process, should be served upon the undersigned

attorney at the address stated below.

DATED this 12th day of July, 2024.

BOB FERGUSON
Attorney General

/s/ Yuriy Korol

YURIY KOROL, WSBA #56995
Counsel for the Environment
Assistant Attorney General

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Environmental Protection Division
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-7744




DECLARATION OF SERVICE
I declare that I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served on all parties or

their counsel of record on the date below as follows:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council
ATTN: Wautoma Adjudication

621 Woodland Square Loop SE

P.O. Box 43172

Olympia, WA 98504-3172
adjudication@efsec.wa.gov

Van Ness Feldman, LLP
1191 Second Avenue,
Suite 1800

Seattle WA 98101
eanderson@vnf.com
alewis@vnf.com

Counsel for Innergex Renewable Development USA, LLC

Washington State Department of Agriculture
Natural Resources Building, 2nd Floor

P.O. Box 42560

1111 Washington St. SE

Olympia, WA 98504-2560

Washington State Department of Commerce
1011 Plum Street SE

P.O. Box 42525

Olympia, WA 98504-2525

Washington State Department of Ecology
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Washington State Department of Fish and Wildlife
Natural Resources Building

1111 Washington St. SE

Olympia, WA 98501

Washington State Department of Natural
Natural Resources Building

MS 47000, Olympia, WA 98504

1111 Washington St. SE

Olympia, WA 98504

Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
0] Legal Messenger

Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
L] Legal Messenger

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
L] Legal Messenger

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
L] Legal Messenger

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail

L] Legal Messenger

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
L] Legal Messenger

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
0] Legal Messenger

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Environmental Protection Division
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-7744

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Washington State Utilities and Transportation
Commission

621 Woodland Square Loop SE

Lacey, WA 98503

Office of the Attorney General
Attn: Jonathan Thompson

1125 Washington St. SE

P.O. Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
Jonathan.thompson@atg.wa.gov

Benton County

Attn: Ryan Brown

Chief Deputy, Civil Division

7211 West Okanogan Place, Building A
Kennewick, WA 99336
Ryan.brown@co.benton.wa.us

Benton County
620 Market Street
Prosser, WA 99350

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail

L] Legal Messenger

Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail

L] Legal Messenger

Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail
L] Legal Messenger

O Electronic Mail
First-Class Mail

L] Legal Messenger

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 12th day of July, 2024, in Seattle, Washington.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 3

/s/ Yuriy Korol

YURIY KOROL

Counsel for the Environment
Assistant Attorney General

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Environmental Protection Division
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-7744




