1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON		
8	ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL		
9	In the Matter of the Application of:	DOCKET NO. EF-220355	
10	Innergex Renewable Development USA,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
11 12	LLC (IRD), for Wautoma Solar Energy Project, LLC, Applicant		
13			
14	TO: ENERGY FACILITY STIE EVALUATION COUNCIL		
15	TO: ALL PARTIES		
16	YOU AND EACH OF YOU will please take notice that Counsel for the Environment		
17	hereby enters their appearance in the above-entitled action and requests that notice of any and all		
18	further proceedings in said action, exclusive of process, should be served upon the undersigned		
19	attorney at the address stated below.		
20	DATED this 12th day of July, 2024.		
21		BOB FERGUSON	
22		Attorney General	
23			
24		<u>/s/ Yuriy Korol</u> YURIY KOROL, WSBA #56995	
25		Counsel for the Environment Assistant Attorney General	
26			

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Environmental Protection Division 800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 464-7744

1	DECLARATION OF SERVICE		
2	I declare that I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served on all parties or		
3	their counsel of record on the date below as follows:		
4	Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council ATTN: Wautoma Adjudication	Electronic Mail	
5	621 Woodland Square Loop SE P.O. Box 43172	⊠ First-Class Mail □ Legal Messenger	
6 7	Olympia, WA 98504-3172 adjudication@efsec.wa.gov		
8	Van Ness Feldman, LLP 1191 Second Avenue,	⊠ Electronic Mail	
9	Suite 1800	⊠ First-Class Mail □ Legal Messenger	
10	Seattle WA 98101 eanderson@vnf.com	6 6	
11	alewis@vnf.com Counsel for Innergex Renewable Development USA, LLC		
12	Washington State Department of Agriculture	□ Electronic Mail	
13	Natural Resources Building, 2nd Floor P.O. Box 42560	⊠ First-Class Mail	
14	1111 Washington St. SE	□ Legal Messenger	
15	Olympia, WA 98504-2560		
16	Washington State Department of Commerce 1011 Plum Street SE	□ Electronic Mail ⊠ First-Class Mail	
17	P.O. Box 42525 Olympia, WA 98504-2525	□ Legal Messenger	
18			
19	Washington State Department of Ecology P.O. Box 47600	□ Electronic Mail ⊠ First-Class Mail	
20	Olympia, WA 98504-7600	□ Legal Messenger	
21	Washington State Department of Fish and Wildlife	Electronic Mail	
22	Natural Resources Building 1111 Washington St. SE	 ☑ First-Class Mail □ Legal Messenger 	
23	Olympia, WA 98501		
24	Washington State Department of Natural Natural Resources Building	Electronic Mail First Class Mail	
25	MS 47000, Olympia, WA 98504	⊠ First-Class Mail □ Legal Messenger	
26	1111 Washington St. SE Olympia, WA 98504		

1	Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission	Electronic Mail	
2	621 Woodland Square Loop SE	⊠ First-Class Mail	
3	Lacey, WA 98503	□ Legal Messenger	
4	Office of the Attorney General	⊠ Electronic Mail	
	Attn: Jonathan Thompson 1125 Washington St. SE	⊠ First-Class Mail	
5	P.O. Box 40100	□ Legal Messenger	
6	Olympia, WA 98504-0100		
7	Jonathan.thompson@atg.wa.gov		
8	Benton County	⊠ Electronic Mail	
0	Attn: Ryan Brown	⊠ First-Class Mail	
9	Chief Deputy, Civil Division 7211 West Okanogan Place, Building A	□ Legal Messenger	
10	Kennewick, WA 99336 Ryan.brown@co.benton.wa.us		
11	Denten Countr		
12	Benton County 620 Market Street	Electronic Mail	
	Prosser, WA 99350	⊠ First-Class Mail	
13		□ Legal Messenger	
14	I declare under penalty of perjury under th	e laws of the State of Washington that the	
15	foregoing is true and correct.		
16	DATED this 12th day of July, 2024, in Seattle, Washington.		
17		<u>/s/ Yuriy Korol</u> YURIY KOROL	
18		Counsel for the Environment	
		Assistant Attorney General	
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
		ATTODNESS OFNED AL OF WASHINGTS	